Village of Hobart Village Office 2990 S. Pine Tree Rd, Hobart, WI www.hobart-wi.org - www.buildinhobart.com

Notice is hereby given according to State Statutes that the VILLAGE BOARD of the Village of Hobart will meet on Monday June 24th 2024 at 12:00 P.M. at the Hobart Village Office (2990 South Pine Tree Road). NOTICE OF POSTING: Posted this 21st day of June, 2024 at the Hobart Village Office and on the village website.

MEETING NOTICE – VILLAGE BOARD (Special)

Date/Time: Monday June 24th 2024 (12:00 PM)

Location: Hobart Village Office (2990 South Pine Tree Road)

ROUTINE ITEMS TO BE ACTED UPON:

- 1. Call to order/Roll Call.
- 2. Certification of the open meeting law agenda requirements and approval of the agenda
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. NEW BUSINESS

A. DISCUSSION AND ACTION - Temporary Class "B" License application from the Fire Association for the Hobart 3rd Annual **Summer Celebration (Page 2)**

The event is being held on Saturday June 29th.

5. ADJOURN

Aaron Kramer, Village Administrator

Village Board of Trustees: Richard Heidel (President), David Dillenburg, Vanya Koepke, Tammy Zittlow, Melissa Tanke

UPCOMING BOARD MEETINGS

Tuesday July 2nd 2024 (6:00 PM) - Regular Board Meeting at Fire Station #1 (2703 South Pine Tree Road) Tuesday July 16th 2024 (6:00 PM) - Regular Board Meeting at Village Office

Tuesday August 6th 2024 ((6:00 PM) - Regular Board Meeting at Village Office

NOTE: Page numbers refer to the meeting packet. All agendas and minutes of Village meetings are online: www.hobart-wi.org. Any person wishing to attend, who, because of disability requires special accommodations, should contact the Village Clerk's office at 920-869-1011 with as much advanced notice as possible. Notice is hereby given that action by the Board may be considered and taken on any of the items described or listed in this agenda. There may be Board members attending this meeting by telephone if necessary.